
, .oilithiliiiihilithimililithilithithililithilithilithilithilithithilhiliINININIOililithilithr. , 

...is  
,/ 	 •I• 

/4,./iyimipmimimimip imipipmiptimippymmmimimimippp 1mi Ippipp ippippOl• ' 



S
W

IN
G

M
A

ST
E

R
  C

O
R

PO
R

A
TI

O
N

 

W
H

E
E

L
  &

  T
IR

E
  A

S
S'

Y
  

16
.0

0
 -

  
2

5
 TU

B
E

L
E
S

S
 TI

R
E

 

M
O

D
E

L
 3
6

1
 &

 S
L

18
0  

D

R
A

W
N

 B
Y

:  
J.

K
.  

Cu 
<=3,  

CO 
gU 

0, 

D

A
TE

:  
5
-
2

1
-

0
0
 

0
  

\ 
N

  

,
 

)11
4iik

  
tA

L
.

-  
A

 
 

,,
c,--g

ro-
ro r
  
N

I  
II

 17
.4
\
 
1

X
  

M
k\
 

E
ll
  iii

  g
:M

  
0

 
14$

 

	
 N

I
 NS

4
e

2
 20

 	
 

0
 	
 

( 	
 
S

 
?
 %

 
-.
 

■
'̀
Iii"

  
.5

4
H

,,  
5

 I°
 

5
 5
 %

 
I
,
 

 

	
 .
  

\ 
I  

	

is
's  
h

  
 

, 
 
,
 

 
:
 ,

 	
-4

 
;
 i
 

N
.._ 	

 
MO

U
N

TI
N

G
 H

A
RD

W
A R

E
 SU

P
P

LI
E

D
 

W
IT

H
 A

X
L

E 

0
  AS

S
E

M
B

LY
  

k .
 	

 

TO
LE

R
AN

C
ES

 

_
  
-
 
 
-
_
 
 
_
 
 
-
 

 
-
 
 
-
 

 
-
 
 
-
 
 
-
 

 _
  
_

 
 
_

_
 

 
_

_
_

_
_

 
 
_

 
 _

  
_
 

 U
N

LE
S

S
 O

TH
ER

W
IS

E
 SP

E
C

IF
IE

D
 

FR
A

C
TI

ON
S

 +
/-

 
3
 P
LA

C
E

 D
EC

IM
A

L
S

 +
/-

2
 P
LA

CE
 D
EC

IM
AL

S
 +

/-
1

 
P

LA
C

E
 D

E
C

IM
A

LS
 +

/-
A

N
G

L E
S 

42 

z te<  
° 
111 
('.1  V 

0 w•-• 

z 
• 205 
O O 



SWINGMASTER CORPORATION 	 PARTS BOOK 

MACHINE 	 SECTION 	 1 

MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER 	 WHEELS AND TIRES 

ASSEMBLY 
NUMBER 

1806205 

DESCRIPTION 

  

WHEEL & TIRE ASSEMBLY 

  

       

       

ITEM PART 	 QTY. 
NO. 	NUMBER 	DESCRIPTION 	 USED 

2 1803942 WHEEL ASSEMBLY - 11.25-25 SINGLE DISH ' 	1.00 
3 1805396 TIRE, RL-2F E-2 GRIP 1.00 
4 1802077 TUBELESS SPUD 1.00 
5 1806206 VALVE STEM 1.00 
6 8704002 0-RING 1.00 

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION 

11415 MELROSE AVENUE 
	 TEL:(847)451-1224 

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131 



z 	et 	r..... 
Q  1 o 

co 
CE 	 1 

	

tl. 1 z 	f=1 

	

rcg !I 	 . a 

	

x 	. 

	

...-, 	, 

	

ix 14 	1 GI 	' 
E  

	

= E ° 	s V 
0 	" 	,i ., 

	

z .. 	t 7 

	

z, 	!, ; a L., 	 u) 	1 	a i_ ,=,.‘r 
L. I -I 
I- CI_ 
t..) 

-J 	< ■IM 	 §1 
-I GO CK 2  >- 
D .-. Z 1-  g -I il./._._, 	„■ tit. x..,„ 
....z 	,,,z, 	g 	4  v„ W _I 0 	 ii 4 ,, 

L
t.'

z,,,,:„.. 	. via. a I. VE1 51  ±.,, al 	gi1521§ I-  r 
Z Z -1̂  	D 	1 iP...1 0.1 23 (2. 
.. 6 —K cc 

— . a. 
v; 1— L.1 L   -2.z 

t .. t a ao- `.. ci 
ma. Z Z r1.".  
1--M- .--r JE 41 U  

m )- La Pa Z 
LJ014.1(J0 = 
K.-+J •Z I- L. 
< 1:e 1.3 LJ 07 V) 
O. 0. zxzno onai-wx.- 



SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK 

MACHINE 

 

SECTION 	 1 

     

     

MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER 

 

WHEELS AND TIRES 

ASSEMBLY 
NUMBER 

1805921 

DESCRIPTION 

HYD. SPARE TIRE MOUNT - ASSEMBLY 

     

ITEM PART 	 QTY. 
NO. 	NUMBER 	DESCRIPTION 	 USED 

002 
003 
004 
005 
006 

1805922 
1805923 
1805924 
1805925 
1805972 

ARM WELDMENT 
TIRE MOUNT WELDMENT 
BRACKET WELDMENT 
CYLINDER - 4"I.D. 
STRIKING PLATE 

• 	1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

007 1805927 TAPPED BAR 	- 2.00 
008 1805928 PIN - 1 1/4" DIA x 8 1/4" LONG 1.00 
009 1805929 BUSHING 2.00 
010 1805212 HHCS 3/8-16 X 2-3/4 LG 1.00 
011 1805930 PIN - 1 1/4" DIA x 5 1/4" LONG 1.00 
012 1805931 PIN - 1 1/4" DIA x 6 3/8" LONG 1.00 
013 1800462 H.H.C.S. 	3/8-16 X 3" LONG 2.00 
014 1800515 ESNA HEX NUT 3/8-16 2.00 
015 1800663 STRAIGHT 1/8" MALE-PIPE GREASE FITTING 4.00 
016 1805932 PIN - 3/4" DIA x 7 3/4" LONG 1.00 
017 1805933 BUSHING 2.00 
018 1801957 H.H.C.S. 	1/4-20 X 2 1/4" LONG 1.00 
019 1801178 ESNA HEX NUT 1/4-20 1.00 
020 1805935 H.H.C.S. 	3/4-16 x 2.00" LONG 7.00 
021 1800572 3/4" LOCK WASHER 7.00 
022 1805934 5/8 DIA. BALL LOCK PIN - 6.50" LONG 1.00 
023 1801511 MACHINE CHAIN (IN) 12.00 
024 1800161 CAP NUT 	3/4 - 16 x 1-1/8 - 16 3.00 
025, 1800160 CAP NUT 	1-1/8 - 16 3.00 
026 1805973 GUSSET 2.00 
027 1805969 LOWER BRACKET 2.00 
028 1805970 UPPER BRACKET - RIGHT 1.00 
029 1805971 UPPER BRACKET - LEFT 1.00 
030 1805974 SLAM LATCH 1.00 
031 1801434 ROUND HEAD MACH SCREW #10-32 X 3/4" LONG 6.00 
032 1800566 #10 LOCK WASHER 6.00 

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION 

11415 MELROSE AVENUE 

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131 

TEL:(847)451-1224 



z 
0 

0 o 

I 



SWINGMASTER CORPORATION 	 PARTS BOOK 

MACHINE 	 SECTION 

MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER 	 WHEELS AND TIRES 

ASSEMBLY 
NUMBER 	 DESCRIPTION 

1806651 	 HYD. CYLINDER ASS'Y 

1 

ITEM PART QTY. 
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED 

002 1806652 CASE WLDM'T •1.00 
003 1806653 ROD WLDM'T 1.00 
004 1806644 CAP 1.00 
005 1806645 PISTON 1.00 
006 1805655 GRIPCO LOCKNUT 	1"-14 1.00 
007 1806615 U-SEAL 1.00 
008 1806618 "0" RINGG 1.00 
009 1806619 WEAR RING 2.00 
010 1806620 PISTON RING 1.00 
011 1806614 WIPER 1.00 
012 1800663 STRAIGHT 1/8" MALE-PIPE GREASE FITTING 2.00 
013 1806176 SPHERICAL BUSHING 2.00 
014 1806621 "0" RING 1.00 
015 1806622 BACK-UP RING 1.00 
016 1806616 WEAR RING 3.00 

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION 

11415 MELROSE AVENUE 

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131 

TEL:(847)451-1224 



SWINGMASTER CORPORATION 	 PARTS BOOK 

MACHINE 	 SECTION 	1 

MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER 	 WHEELS AND TIRES 

ASSEMBLY 
NUMBER 	 DESCRIPTION 

1805966 	 ELECTRIC PUMP & WIRING INSTALLATION 

ITEM PART QTY. 
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED 

002 1805967 HYDRAULIC PUMP ' 	1.00 
003 1805680 (2) BUTTON SWITCH 1.00 
004 1800224 SOLENOID 2.00 
0.05 1805681 18/3 SO CORDWITCH 6.00 
006 1805682 FLOW CONTROL VALVE 1.00 
007 1803803 STRAIGHT MALE' 1/4 0-RING TO 1/4 TUBE 3.00 
008 1800976 STRAIGHT 1/4 TUBE F-1503-4 3.00 
009 1802245 STRAIGHT MALE 1/4 0-RING TO 3/8 TUBE 1.00 
010 1800705 1503-4 BULK HOSE/(IN) 1.00 
011 1800705 1503-4 BULK HOSE/(IN) 1.00 
012 1805022 0-RING ELBOW 	-4-6 1.00 
013 1805686 SWIVEL ELBOW 1.00 
014 1804552 90 DEG TUBE SWIVEL ELBOW 1/4-M TO 1/4-F 1.00 
015 1800977 90 DEG SHORT ELBOW 1/4 UNI F-1503-4 1.00 

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION 

11415 MELROSE AVENUE 

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131 

TEL:(847)451-1224 



0 

	tf 

N33d9 

0 z 
-J 
co 

31IHA 

• • 

0 

V 

S
O

L
E

N
O

ID
 #

2
 V9 21 

Cu 

N33dD 

• • 

• 

•	 

0 
311111 

0 
O 

0 

U 
.tc 

0 

•	 
• 

9 

S
W

IN
G

M
A

ST
ER

  C
O

R
P

O
R

A T
IO

N
 

H
Y
a
  
M
O
T
O R
 A
N
D  
SW
IT
CH
 S
C H
E
MA
TI
C 


